





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103080915, SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY  |       |                       |   |
|---|-------|-----------------------|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |       |                       |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   |       |                       | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)             |
| Roger D. HERSCH Bernard WITTWER   |       |                       | Name: Ecole Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne (EPFL)   |
|   |       |                       | Internal Address: IC/LSP                                |
|   |       |                       | Building INF  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                   |       |                       | Street Address: Station 14                              |
| Execution Date(s) August 16, 2005   |       |                       | Oli Oot / Ida/ Ooo.                                     |
| ✓ Assignment Merger   |       |                       |   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |       |                       | City: Lausanne  |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement  |       |                       | State:  |
| Government Interest Assignment  |       |                       |   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  |       |                       | Country: Switzerland Zip: 1015                          |
| Other   |       |                       | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No     |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.                         |       |                       |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |       |                       | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| New application :   |       |                       | 09/902,227  |
|   |       |                       |   |
|   |       | Additional numbers at | tached? Tyes No   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6.   |       |                       | 6. Total number of applications and patents             |
| concerning document should be mailed:   |       |                       | involved:   |
| Name: Professor Roger D. Hersch   |       |                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40               |
| Internal Address: EPFL - IC - LSP   |       |                       | Authorized to be charged by credit card                 |
| Building INF  |       |                       | Authorized to be charged to deposit account             |
| Street Address: Station 14  |       |                       | Enclosed  |
|   |       |                       | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City; Lausanne (Switzerland)  |       |                       | 8. Payment Information                                  |
| State: Zip:1015   |       |                       | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5013                      |
| Phone Number: +41 21 693 4357   |       |                       | Expiration Date <u>06/07</u>                            |
| Fax Number: +41 21 693 6680   |       |                       | b. Deposit Account Number                               |
| Email Address: rd.hersch@epfl.ch  |       |                       | Authorized User Name                                    |
|   |       |                       | <u> </u>  |
| 9. Signature:   | 1L.P. | Hersch                | August 16, 2005   |
| Signature   |       |                       | Date Total number of pages including cover              |
| Roger D. Hersch Name of Person Signing  |       |                       | sheet, attachments, and documents:                      |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/09/2005 SSITHIB1 00000002 09902227 01 FC:80£1 40.00 0

> PATENT REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0570

### FACULTE INFORMATIQUE ET COMMUNICATIONS

#### LABORATOIRE DE SYSTEMES PERIPHERIQUES

Professeur Roger D. Hersch

EPFL-IC-LSP Bâtiment INF Station 14

CH-1015 Lausanne

Tel: Fax:

+41 21 693 43 57 +41 21 693 64 60

E-mail: RD.Hersch@epfl.ch



Applicants : R.D : Hersch, B. Wittwer

Serial Number: 09/902,227 Filing date: July 11, 2001

### **Statement of Assignment**

I, Roger D. Hersch, am employed by ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL). Since the invention was made as part of our work for EPFL, I agree to assign all rights to the present invention made and discovered be me, described in the patent application:

Method and computing system for creating and displaying images with animated microstructures

for which I am a named inventor, to my employer.

Therefore, the assignee for the present patent application should be recorded as ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL).

Date:

August 16, 2005

**PATENT** REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0571

# DÉPARTEMENT D'INFORMATIQUE

### LABORATOIRE DE SYSTEMES PERIPHERIQUES

Professeur Roger D. Hersch

EPFL-DI/LSP - CH-1015 Lausanne

Tel: +41 21 693 43 57

Fax: +41 21 693 66 80

E-mail: RD.Hersch@epfl.ch

Serial Nb 09/902,227



## Statement of Assignment

I, Bernard Wittwer, was employed by ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) during the year 2001. Since the invention was made as part of our work for EPFL, I agree to assign all rights to the present invention made and discovered be me, described in the patent application:

Method and computing system for creating and displaying images with animated microstructures

for which I am a named inventor, to my employer.

Therefore, the assignee for the present patent application should be recorded as ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL).

Date:

August 16, 2005

**RECORDED: 09/07/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0572